8B. Action Date: July 16, 2007

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF REGIONAL DAY SCHOOL PROGRAM FOR

THE DEAF SHARED SERVICES ARRANGEMENT

AGREEMENT BETWEEN BIRDVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD GOAL: All Students Will Achieve Educational Excellence

FISCAL NOTE: None

Background Information:

 Keller ISD currently utilizes the Regional Day School for the Deaf to serve twelve students.

Administrative Considerations:

Attached is the contract for the Regional Day School for the Deaf Shared Services
 Arrangement Agreement between the Birdville Independent School District and the
 Keller Independent School District. This contract has been reviewed and approved by
 the school district's legal counsel.

The administration recommends that the Board of Trustees approve the Regional Day School Program for the Deaf Shared Services Arrangement Agreement between the Birdville Independent School District and the Keller Independent School District as presented.

Respectfully submitted,

Heather Hughes
Director of Special Education